[bookmark: _GoBack]Official reply: 09 June 2016
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION 1196/2016
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
Date of publication on internal question paper: 22 April 2016
Internal question paper no: 12

1196.	Ms E R Wilson (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
Whether any (a) blankets and/or (b) other specified items were dispensed by the SA Social Security Agency on the day of the local government election manifesto launch of a certain political party (name furnished), held in the Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan Municipality in the Eastern Cape on the weekend of 15 and 16 April 2016; if so, (i) why and (ii) what are the further relevant details?		  NW1336E

Reply:


(a) (b) No.
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